
 
Republic of the Philippines 

Province of Pangasinan 
MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Municipal Government of Bayambang, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites suppliers / 
manufacturers / distributors / contractors to bid for the following projects: 
Project 
ID No. 

Name of Project 
Source of 

Fund 
ABC 

Project 
Duration 

Bidding 
Document Fee 

039 
Procurement of Additional Rescue Vehicles  
Lot-3 Purchase of Rescue and Relief Operation Vehicle (Re-Bid) 

DRRM Fund-
2018 

PhP 2,400,000.00 30 CD PhP  5,000.00 

040 Purchase of 26 units Brand New Netbook (Re-Bid) 
Nutrition Fund 

- 2018 
PhP 390,000.00 14 CD PhP    500.00 

043 
Purchase of Vitamin & Mineral (Supplementation for 
Underweight and Severely Underweight) 

Nutrition 
Fund-2018 

PhP 525,500.00 14 CD PhP 1,000.00 

001 
Purchase of Vitamins for SAM and MAM patients in the 
Barangays and Schools 

Nutrition 
Fund-2019 

PhP 600,000.00 14 CD PhP 1,000.00 

002 
Purchase of Snacks for Mother’s Classes for 2019 – Idol ko si 
Nanay Classes, etc in 77 barangays 

Nutrition 
Fund-2019 

PhP 480,480.00 14 CD PhP    500.00 

003 
Supplementary Feeding Items for Moderate Acute Malnourished 
Children in the Barangays 

Nutrition 
Fund-2019 

PhP 720,000.00 90 CD PhP  1,000.00 

004 Supply delivery of School Supplies CWF-2019 PhP 5,999,309.81 112 CD PhP 10,000.00 

005 Supply delivery of Medicines for  RHU-II 
Regular Fund-

2019 
PhP 1,431,250.00 14 CD PhP 5,000.00 

006 
Supply delivery of Construction Materials for Fencing of MRF, 
Water Pond and Leachate Pond 

20% DF-2019 PhP 1,480,795.00 70 CD PhP 5,000.00 

007 Supply delivery of Construction Materials for Solar Dryer 20% DF-2019 PhP 676,470.00 49 CD PhP  1,000.00 

008 
Supply delivery of Construction Materials for Expansion of 
Public Market (Fish Section) 

20% DF-2019 PhP 2,173,900.00 63 CD PhP  5,000.00 

009 
Supply delivery of Construction Materials for Slope Protection  
of Langiran Agri-Aqua Ecopark 

20% DF-2019 PhP 2,054,940.00 90 CD PhP  5,000.00 

010 
Supply delivery of Construction Materials for Core Local Access 
Road 

20% DF-2019 PhP 10,337,760.00 180 CD PhP 25,000.00 

011 Asphalt Overlay of Various Barangay Roads 20% DF-2019 PhP 4,950,000.00 28 CD PhP   5,000.00 

012 
Supply delivery of Construction Materials for Multi-Purpose 
Covered Court 

20% DF-2019 PhP 6,412,000.00 245 CD PhP 10,000.00 

013 
Supply delivery of Construction Materials for Multi-Purpose 
Hall/Building / Daycare Centers / Barangay Health Centers 

20% DF-2019 PhP 6,884,000.00 245 CD PhP 10,000.00 

014 Rehabilitation / Improvement of In-land Fisheries 20% DF-2019 PhP 1,000,000.00 46 CD PhP 1,000.00 

015 Supply delivery of Construction Materials for Drainage System 20% DF-2019 PhP 860,640.00 90 CD PhP  1,000.00 

016 
Supply delivery of Construction Materials for Improvement of 
Satellite Market (Talipapa) 

20% DF-2019 PhP 381,600.00 49 CD PhP      500.00 

017 
Supply delivery Construction Materials for 400-unit Water 
Sealed Toilet 

20% DF-2019 PhP 1,920,000.00 126 CD PhP   5,000.00 

Prospective Bidders for the above-mentioned projects should have an experience in undertaking a similar project within the 
last two(2) years with an amount of at least 25% of the ABC for Project ID No. 043, 001, 002, 003, 004, 005, 006, 007, 008, 009, 010, 
012, 013, 015, 016 & 017 and atleast 50% of ABC for Project ID No. 039, 040, 011 & 014. 

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-bidding Conference, 
Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of 2016 R.A. 9184 and Its 
Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 
 

The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 

BAC Activities Schedule 

1. Issuance of Bid Documents 11/15/18 - 12/05/18 

2. Pre-bid Conference  
    Conference Room, Municipal Building, Bayambang, Pangasinan @ 3:00 PM 

11/23/2018 

3. Opening of Bids 
    Conference Room, Municipal Building, Bayambang, Pangasinan @2:00 PM 

12/05/2018 

4. Bid evaluation 12/06/2018 

5. Post-Qualification 12/07/2018 

The BAC will issue Bidding Documents to eligible bidders for the bidding upon payment of the above-mentioned Bidding 
document Fee to the Office of the Municipal Treasurer. 

The Municipality of Bayambang assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any 
expenses incurred in the preparation of their bids. 
 

 

For further information, please refer to: 
 

(SGD) STEPHANY J. CARAGAN                  (SGD) ATTY. RAYMUNDO B. BAUTISTA, JR. 
BAC Secretary     BAC Chairman 
CP# 0956-130-9559                   CP# 0917-597-2555 


